AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			T BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGE 1 2						
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M002	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See block 16c.		. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If ap HR ~ 0.6 ~ 3.93 ~ 0.01				olicable)		
6. ISSUED BY	3100	7. AD	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100						
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell			U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2						
Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555			Washington, DC 20555						
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)				(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
COMPRO COMPUTER SERVICES, INC				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
105 EAST DRIVE				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC - 38 - 06 - 393					
MELBOURNE FL 329041026					10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE 147116438	FACILITY CODE ONLY APPLIES TO A	ME	NDMENTS OF SC		09-29-2006				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set f							lis not exte		
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment price (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram who KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtuely telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter mand date specified.	copies of the amendme ich includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE RE e of this amendment you desi	nt; (b) solic ECEIP re to c) By acknowledging red itation and amendmen T OF OFFERS PRIOF change an offer alread	eipt of t num R TO y sub	of this amendment on ear bers. FAILURE OF YOU THE HOUR AND DATE S mitted, such change may	ch copy JR AC- SPECIF be ma	of the TED MAY de		
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 7-1	8415-122187 R8486 ligate \$31,697.00	3	3131 31×0200					•••	
13. THIS ITEM APP	LIES ONLY TO MODIF				•				
IT MODIFIES T (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify at	THE CONTRACT/ORDE								
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		ANGES	(such as changes in pay	ing offi	ce, appropnation date, etc.)				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSI	JANT TO AUTHORITY OF:								
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) FAR 52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT Unilateral									
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗵 is not, 🔲 is	required to sign this documer	nt and	return 0 c	opies	to the issuing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	F section headings, including solicitation/	/contrac	ct subject matter where feasible	1.)					
REFER TO ATTACHED	PAGE TWO FOR A DESCR	IPTI	ON OF MODIFICAT	ION	NO. TWO				
							r,		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore chan	aed. rei	mains unchanged and in full for	ce and	effect.				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NA	AME AND TITLE OF CONTRA	CTING					
			effrey R. Mitche ontracting Offic		Delegation				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15Ç. DATE SIGNED	16B. UI	When I Va	The State		160	DATE SIGNE	D	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signatore of	Contra	cting Officer)	/	<u> 19600</u>	<u>'Z</u>	

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT US AS LECTOR SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

ADMOO2

NRC-38-06-393 Modification No. 2 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercise option year 1 thereby extending the period of performance from 9/28/07 to 9/28/08, (2) provide funding in the amount of \$31,697.00 which increases the total obligations from \$139,702.00 to \$171,399.00 and (3) increase the contract ceiling by \$31,697.00 from \$139,702.00 to \$171,399.00. Accordingly the contract is modified as follows:

Refer to Section B.1 entitled "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION – FIRM FIXED PRICE (JUN 1988)" first sentence is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The firm fixed price of this contract is \$171,399.00"

Refer to Section C.4 entitled "DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 2 (MAR 1987)" first paragraph is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"This contract shall commence on 9/29/2006 and will expire on 09/28/2008. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional 3 one-year options."

A summary of obligations for this contract, from the date of award through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY2006 Obligations: \$138,802.00 Total FY2007 Obligations: \$32,597.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$171,399.00

The action obligates FY07 funds in the amount of \$31,697.00.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.